NILES CITY COUNCIL October 3, 2018 AGENDA

- 1. Draft No. 87-18 to be brought to the floor for the third time: A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE "SOCIAL MEDIA POLICY"
- Draft No. 103-18 to be brought to the floor for the second time: A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE EIGHTH REVISED FINANCIAL PLAN REQUIRED BY OHIO REVISED CODE SECTION 118.06 FOR SUBMISSION TO THE FINANCIAL PLANNING & SUPERVISION COMMISSION FOR THE CITY OF NILES; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 3. Draft No. 108-18 to be brought to the floor for the second time: AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CODIFIED ORDINANCE NO. 925.03(A) BY INCREASING THE MONTHLY SERVICE FEE RATES CHARGED FOR THE USE OF THE SANITARY SEWAGE SYSTEM: FOR THE YEARS 2019 THROUGH 2022; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- Draft No. 109-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 25-18 CREATING THE
 POSITION OF OPERATOR TRUCK DRIVER WORK LEADER; AMENDING
 THE AUTHORIZED WORK FORCE ORDINANCE TO REFLECT THIS
 NEWLY DESIGNATED POSITION; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- Draft No. 110-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 75-17, THE PURCHASING
 POLICY FOR THE CITY; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 6. Draft No. 111-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time: AN ORDINANCE REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 32-01, A MORATORIUM ON THE OPENING OF ANY NEW BUSINESS ESTABLISHMENT WITHIN THE CITY OF NILES THAT OFFERS BODY PIERCING, TATTOOING, SCARIFICATION OR BRANDING SERVICES; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

7. Draft No. 112-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE \$9,333.33 GRANT TO THE FIRE DEPARTMENT FROM THE BUREAU OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION AND FOR APPROVING APPROPRIATIONS AND A TRANSFER OF FUNDS TO THE FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY